City of Pleasant Ridge
23925 Woodward Avenue
Pleasant Ridge, Michigan 48069
Phone: (248) 541-2901
Fax: (248) 541-2504

WATER/SEWER PERMIT

PROPERTY ADDRESS
In accordance with regulations of the Pleasant Ridge City Code, permission is hereby requested to install the following:
Number Rate Fee
Meter upgrade fee plus meter cost $50.00
Water tap - stop box to meter 3/4 inch $50.00
linch $55.00
1.5inch $60.00
2 inch $65.00
3inch $75.00
Over 3 inch $85.00
Water/sewer bond-street Cash Only $5,000.00
Berm excav. Bond Cash Only $2,500.00
Water tap, meter included 3/4 inch $350.00
linch $500.00
1.5inch $650.00
2inch $800.00
3inch $950.00
4inch $1,100.00
Storm/sewer repair or tap 4 inch $40.00
6 inch $40.00
8 inch $40.00
10 inch $40.00
12 inch $40.00
14 inch $45.00
16 inch $50.00
20 inch $55.00
Over 20 inch $100.00
Clean out - in addition to sewer repair $35.00
Cap or abandon Service water $1,050.00
sewer $1,050.00
Administration Fee 1 $25.00 $25.00
Registration Fee $15.00
Total Permit Cost
APPLICANT:
BUSINESS NAME
BUSINESS ADDRESS:
BUSINESS PHONE: STATE LICENSE:
WORKERS COMP:
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: DATE

“Section 23a of the State Construction Codes Act of 1972, Act No. 230 of Public Acts of 1972, being Section 125.1523a of the
Michigan Compiled Laws, prohibits a person from conspiring to circumvent the licensing requirements of this State relating to
persons who perform work on the residential building or a residential structure, Violators of Section 23a are subjected to civil fines.”



WATER SERVICE OR SEWER REPAIR
PRIOR TO WORK BEGINNING:

1. WHEN WORK IS BETWEEN THE SIDEWALK AND THE CURB, THE
CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE A $2,500.00 CASH BOND. IF WORK IS IN THE
STREET, THE CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE A $5,000.00 CASH BOND.

2. CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE AN INSURANCE CERTIFICATE IN THE AMOUNT
OF $1,000,000.00 WITH CITY OF PLEASANT RIDGE NAMED AS ADDITIONAL
INSURED.

3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TEMPORARY ASPHALT STREET
PATCH WITH AT LEAST 3 INCHES OF 21AA AND 3 INCHES OF ASPHALT,
COMPACTED AND ROLLED SMOOTH. THE CITY WILL COMPLETE THE FINAL
CONCRETE REPAIR.

4, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESTORATION OF LAWNS,
WHICH MUST BE SODDED TO CITY SPECIFICATIONS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING
THE FOLLOWING INSPECTIONS:

1. AN INSPECTION IS REQUIRED BY THE PLUMBING INSPECTOR WHILE TAPPING
INTO CITY LINES. INSPECTOR MUST BE PRESENT DURING THE TAP.

2. AN INSPECTION IS REQUIRED BY THE PLUMBING INSPECTOR WHILE THE
WORK IS EXPOSED.

THE BALANCE OF THE BOND WILL BE RETURNED 7 WORKING DAYS AFTER
RECEIVING FINAL APPROVAL AND FINAL CONCRETE RESTORATION HAS BEEN
COMPLETED.



WATER/SEWER PERMIT FEES

Minimum Fee
Administration Fee
Meter upgrade fee
Registration
Re-Inspection fee

Water tap - stop box to meter

Water/sewer bond-street
Berm excav. Bond

Water tap, meter included

Storm/sewer repair or tap

Clean out - in addition to sewer repair

Cap or abandon Service

** Fees are doubled if work is started prior to obtaining permit.

Effective 5-15-20

On all permits
plus meter cost

Annually

Each occurrence

3/4 inch
1inch

1.5 inch

2 inch
3inch
Over 3 inch

3/4 inch
1inch
1.5 inch
2 inch
3inch
4 inch

4 inch

6 inch

8 inch

10 inch

12 inch

14 inch

16 inch

20 inch
Over 20 inch

water
sewer

$5,000.00
$2,500.00

$50.00
$25.00
$50.00
$15.00
$40.00

$50.00
$55.00
$60.00
$65.00
$75.00
$85.00

cash
cash

$350.00
$500.00
$650.00
$800.00
$950.00
$1,100.00

$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$45.00
$50.00
$55.00
$100.00

$35.00

$1,050.00
$ 1,050.00






