City of Pleasant Ridge 23925 Woodward Avenue Pleasant Ridge, Michigan 48069 Phone: (248) 541-2901 Fax: (248) 541-2504 WATER/SEWER PERMIT

PROPERTY ADDRESS

In accordance with regulations of the Pleasant Ridge City Code, permission is hereby requested to install the following:

	Number		Rate	Fee
Meter upgrade fee		plus meter cost	\$50.00	
Water tap - stop box to meter		3/4 inch	\$50.00	
		1 inch	\$55.00	
		1.5 inch	\$60.00	
		2 inch	\$65.00	
		3 inch	\$75.00	
		Over 3 inch	\$85.00	
Water/sewer bond-street		Cash Only	\$5,000.00	
Berm excav. Bond		Cash Only	\$2,500.00	
Water tap, meter included		3/4 inch	\$350.00	
		1 inch	\$500.00	
		1.5 inch	\$650.00	
		2 inch	\$800.00	
		3 inch	\$950.00	
		4 inch	\$1,100.00	
Storm/sewer repair or tap		4 inch	\$40.00	
		6 inch	\$40.00	
		8 inch	\$40.00	
		10 inch	\$40.00	
		12 inch	\$40.00	
		14 inch	\$45.00	
		16 inch	\$50.00	
		20 inch	\$55.00	
		Over 20 inch	\$100.00	
Clean out - in addition to sewer repair			\$35.00	
Cap or abandon Service		water	\$1,050.00	
		sewer	\$1,050.00	
Administration Fee	1		\$25.00	\$25.00
Registration Fee			\$15.00	

Total Permit Cost APPLICANT: _____ BUSINESS NAME_____ BUSINESS ADDRESS:_____ BUSINESS PHONE: ______ STATE LICENSE: _____ WORKERS COMP: _____

DATE

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: _____

"Section 23a of the State Construction Codes Act of 1972, Act No. 230 of Public Acts of 1972, being Section 125.1523a of the Michigan Compiled Laws, prohibits a person from conspiring to circumvent the licensing requirements of this State relating to persons who perform work on the residential building or a residential structure, Violators of Section 23a are subjected to civil fines."

WATER SERVICE OR SEWER REPAIR PRIOR TO WORK BEGINNING:

- 1. WHEN WORK IS BETWEEN THE SIDEWALK AND THE CURB, THE CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE A \$2,500.00 CASH BOND. IF WORK IS IN THE STREET, THE CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE A \$5,000.00 CASH BOND.
- 2. CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE AN INSURANCE CERTIFICATE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,000,000.00 WITH CITY OF PLEASANT RIDGE NAMED AS <u>ADDITIONAL</u> <u>INSURED.</u>
- 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TEMPORARY ASPHALT STREET PATCH WITH AT LEAST 3 INCHES OF 21AA AND 3 INCHES OF ASPHALT, COMPACTED AND ROLLED SMOOTH. THE CITY WILL COMPLETE THE FINAL CONCRETE REPAIR.
- 4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESTORATION OF LAWNS, WHICH MUST BE SODDED TO CITY SPECIFICATIONS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING <u>THE FOLLOWING INSPECTIONS:</u>

- 1. AN INSPECTION IS REQUIRED BY THE PLUMBING INSPECTOR WHILE TAPPING INTO CITY LINES. INSPECTOR <u>MUST BE PRESENT</u> DURING THE TAP.
- 2. AN INSPECTION IS REQUIRED BY THE PLUMBING INSPECTOR WHILE THE WORK IS EXPOSED.

THE BALANCE OF THE BOND WILL BE RETURNED 7 WORKING DAYS AFTER RECEIVING FINAL APPROVAL AND FINAL CONCRETE RESTORATION HAS BEEN COMPLETED.

WATER/SEWER PERMIT FEES

Minimum Fee Administration Fee Meter upgrade fee Registration Re-Inspection fee	On all permits plus meter cost Annually Each occurrence		\$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$15.00 \$40.00
Water tap - stop box to meter	3/4 inch 1 inch 1.5 inch 2 inch 3 inch Over 3 inch		\$50.00 \$55.00 \$60.00 \$65.00 \$75.00 \$85.00
Water/sewer bond-street Berm excav. Bond		\$5,000.00 cas \$2,500.00 cas	
Water tap, meter included	3/4 inch 1 inch 1.5 inch 2 inch 3 inch 4 inch		\$350.00 \$500.00 \$650.00 \$800.00 \$950.00 \$1,100.00
Storm/sewer repair or tap Clean out - in addition to sewer repair	4 inch 6 inch 8 inch 10 inch 12 inch 14 inch 16 inch 20 inch Over 20 inch		\$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$45.00 \$50.00 \$55.00 \$100.00
Cap or abandon Service	water sewer	\$	\$1,050.00 1,050.00

** Fees are doubled if work is started prior to obtaining permit.

Effective 5-15-20